

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1021 OF 1999
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 30 OF 2000
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1021 OF 1999**

Union of India

... Appellant

V/s.

Steel Authority of India and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. T.J. Pandian a/w. Mr. Gautam Modanwal a/w. Prasad Sawant for the
Appellant

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P.C. :

1. Place the matter on the Supplementary Board on **8th May 2026** under the caption "**For Withdrawal**".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar